
Professional Teacher Education programme, 10 months, OPAIP25A3 -  MODULE MAP 2025-2026

Module 1. The Teacher as an Expert of Learning

Orientation for Studies Mon 4 Aug 2025, 1 pm - 4 pm

Learning Community and Relational 

Competence 5 cr

Tue 9 Sept 2025, 9 am - 3 pm

Wed 1 Oct 2025, 9 am - 3 pm

Tuesday Bulletin: Tue 2 Sept 2025, 4 pm – 5 pm

Planning the Learning Process 5 cr

Wed 1 Oct 2025, 9 am - 3 pm (beginning)

Wed 22 Oct 2025, 9 am - 3 pm

Tue 11 Nov 2025,  9 am - 3 pm

Tuesday Bulletin: Tue 21 Oct 2025, 4 pm – 5 pm

Competence-Based Education and 

Assessment  5 cr
11.11.- 19.12.2025

     Tue 11 Nov 2025, 9 am - 3 pm (beginning)

Wed 19 Nov 2025, 9 am - 3 pm

Tue 16 Dec 2025, 9 am - 3 pm

Tuesday Bulletin: Tue 18 Nov 2025, 4 pm – 5 pm

Personalisation and Support of Learning 

5 cr

Tue 16 Dec 2025, 9 am - 3 pm (beginning)

Thu 15 Jan 2026, 9 am - 3 pm

Wed 11 Feb 2026, 9 am - 3 pm

Tuesday Bulletin: Tue 13 Jan 2026, 12 pm – 13 pm

Module 2. The Teacher as a Pedagogical Actor 

Teacher’s Expertise in Education and 

Learning 5 cr
4.8.2025 - 8.5.2026

Wed 20 Aug 2025, 9 am - 3 pm

Thu 6 Nov 2025, 9 am - 12 pm

Tue 21 Apr 2026, 9 am - 3 pm

Work of a Professional Teacher and 

Practical Teacher Training 10 cr
19.8.2025 - 8.5.2026

Wed 20 Aug 2025, 9 am - 3 pm

Wed 17 Sept 2025  9 am - 3 pm

Tue 21 Apr 2026, 9 am - 3 pm

Optional Studies 5 cr 8.1.- 6.3.2026 See the module map of optional studies

Module 3. The Teacher as a Societal Reformer 

 Teacher's Foresight Competence 5 cr 3.3.-10.4.2026

Wed 4 March 2026, 9 am - 3 pm

Thu 19 March.2026, 9 am - 3 pm

Thu 9 Apr 2026, 9 am - 3 pm

Tuesday Bulletin: Tue 3 March 2026, 12 pm – 13 pm

Professional Education and the World of 

Work 3 cr

Thu 9 Apr 2026, 9 am - 3 pm 

Thu 23 Apr 2026, 9 am - 3 pm

Graduation day Fri 5 June 2026 

COURSE
 ONLINE MEETINGS

(Finnish time)
8 9 10 11

Autumn semester 2025 Spring semester 2026

12 1 2 3 4 5

15.4.-

8.5.2026

16.12.2025-

13.2.2026

1.10.-

14.11.2025

2.9.-

3.10.2025

30.3.-

8.5.2026


